



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.126 of 2015

Devendra Kumar Jain **Petitioner**
Mr. P.K. Nayak, Advocate

-Versus-

M/s. Thakur Prasad Sao and Sons **Opposite Parties**
Company and another
Mr. S.K. Routray, Advocate
(O.P. No.1)

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
26.11.2025

Order No.

06.

1. Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
2. Perused the mediation report as at Flag-B. As per the said report, first installment of Rs.15 lac was received today by opposite party No.1 in the shape of a demand draft. As per the settlement reached at and in view of the mediation report, the petitioner is further to pay an amount Rs.10 lac by 24th December, 2025. Since, the said installment is payable by the date fixed in the month of December, 2025, list this matter on 7th January, 2026 for final orders. A truly attested copy of the demand draft is produced in Court by the learned counsel for the petitioner and the same be kept in record.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge