



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.126 of 2015

Devendra Kumar Jain **Petitioner**

Mr. R. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

1. M/s. Thakur Prasad **Opposite Parties**
Sao and Sons
2. State of Odisha

Mr. C.R. Swain, AGA
Mr. S.K. Routray, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No.

09. 1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment to file an affidavit regarding the details of deposit of amount of Rs.7,50,000/- in two tranches i.e. Rs.2,50,000/- & Rs.5,00,000/- before the learned Trial Court.
2. List this matter on 27.04.2026 as a disposed of case.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge